LLP, Chartered Accountants, Kochi (Firm Registration Number 
001076N/N500013) as Statutory Auditors of the Bank to hold 
office from the conclusion of the ensuing AGM till the conclusion 
of the next AGM. Fee payable to Statutory Audit is proposed at 
` 68,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh only) plus out of pocket 

expenses with a cap of 15% of fees and applicable GST for the 
FY 2019-20, subject to the approval of RBI and Shareholders of 
the Bank.

Members are requested to consider the re-appointment of M/s 
Walker Chandiok & Co. LLP as Statutory Auditors of the Bank.